As at the date of this announcement, the Company repurchased a total of 14,000,000 H Shares pursuant

to the Repurchase Mandate (the "Repurchased H Shares"), representing approximately 4.12% of the

total number of issued H Shares of the Company and 1.34% of the total number of issued shares of the

Company as at the date of granting the Repurchase Mandate, and the Repurchased H Shares have not been

cancelled. The Company intends to carry out the cancellation of the Repurchased H Shares and other

related matters including the business registration and filing procedures recently. Upon completion of the

cancellation, the total share capital of the Company will be changed from 1,043,000,000 shares to

1,029,000,000 shares, and the registered capital of the Company will be changed from RMB104,300,000

to RMB102,900,000.

- 2 -

After the cancellation of the Repurchased H Shares, the share capital structure of the Company is as

follows:

Classes of shares

Before cancellation After cancellation

Number of shares

(shares)

Percentage to the

total number of

shares (%)

Number of shares

(shares)

Percentage to the

total number of

shares (%)

Total number of A shares 703,000,000 67.40 703,000,000 68.32

Total number of H shares 340,000,000 32.60 326,000,000 31.68

Total number of shares 1,043,000,000 100.00 1,029,000,000 100.00

In view of the change in the total share capital and registered capital of the Company, the Board considered

and approved to make corresponding amendments to the articles of association of the Company in respect

of the total share capital, share capital structure and registered capital of the Company (“Amendments to

the Articles of Association”).

Pursuant to the Repurchase Mandate, the Board has been authorised to carry out the cancellation

procedures of the Repurchased H Shares, the reduction of the registered capital of the Company, the

Amendments to the Articles of Association, and the statutory registration and filing procedures in China